
VIDIZMO Accessibility Conformance Report

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5) 

Name of Product/Version: 

• VIDIZMO Digital Evidence Management v9.0 – released on January 24, 2023

• VIDIZMO MediaTube v9.0 – released on January 24, 2023

• VIDIZMO EnterpriseTube v9.0 – released on January 24, 2023

Report Date: January 25, 2023 

Product Description: 

VIDIZMO is a secure digital asset management system which provides a robust platform for law-enforcement 
agencies and other organizations to securely store, ingest, access-control, share and analyze various types of 
digital content including detailed video insights. 

Contact Information: support@vidizmo.com 

mailto:support@vidizmo.com
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Evaluation Methods Used: 

Preparing this conformance report involved testing the system using leading assistive technologies such as 
keyboard control as well as screen readers. These were complemented with manual inspection of HTML 
controls using Browser Dev Controls, etc. The testing was performed on Windows 11 and Chrome Version 
108.0.5359.125. 

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 Level A Yes 

Level AA Yes 

Level AAA No 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A Yes 

Level AA Yes 

Level AAA No 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2 Level A 

Yes Level 

AA Yes 

Level AAA No 

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 
2018  

Yes 

EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements suitable for public procurement of ICT 
products and services in Europe , - V3.2.1 (2021-03) 

No 

http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf
https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_en/301500_301599/301549/03.02.01_60/en_301549v030201p.pdf
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Terms 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

• Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with
equivalent facilitation.

• Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.

• Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

• Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

• Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.x Report 

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with: 

• EN 301 549:  Chapter 9 - Web, Sections 10.1-10.4 of Chapter 10 - Non-Web documents, and Sections 11.1-11.4 and 11.8.2 of Chapter 11 -
Non-Web Software (open and closed functionality), and Sections 12.1.2 and 12.2.4 of Chapter 12 – Documentation

• Revised Section 508: Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing, and Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation.

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-
supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements. 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#conformance-reqs
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.1.1 (Web)

• 10.1.1.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Partially Supports 

Web: 
Alternate text has been provided for most images and 
non-textual elements in the application, including the 
placeholders in most controls in the application. 
Additionally, VIDIZMO does not make use of CAPTCHA 
for any verification.  

However, a few exceptions include: 

• The loading gear icon when setting up your
Portal or buffering a video does not include an
alternate message

• There are certain user input controls in the 
administrative end of the application that do 
not include a text placeholder

• Certain alternate text in the application only 
appears after hovering over the image such as 
when a media has been liked, the count shall 
only appear on the screen when hovered over 
the like button. 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.2.1 (Web)

• 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO does not contain any pre-recorded audio-only 
or prerecorded video-only media 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.2.2 (Web)

• 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO support closed caption (CC) for prerecorded 
video.  

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.2.3 (Web)

• 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO does not contain any pre-recorded audio-only 
or prerecorded video-only media  

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.3.1 (Web)

• 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 

Web:  
In VIDIZMO application, the information, structure and 
relationships conveyed through presentation are 
programmatically determinable or are available in text. 

A descriptive alternative text is used to indicate the 
various types of content and user controls, as well as 
the relationships of the content in the application. 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.3.2 (Web)

• 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

Supports 

Web: 
VIDIZMO does not have any instance in the application 
where the message or content has been presented in a 
skewed or meaningless sequence. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 

Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.3.3 (Web) 

• 10.1.3.3 (Non-web document) 

• 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 

• 11.1.3.3 (Closed Software) 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 
Web: 
VIDIZMO does not contain any instructions that do not 
rely solely on sensory characteristic of components 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.1 (Web) 

• 10.1.4.1 (Non-web document) 

• 11.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 

• 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

Partially Supports 

Web:  
In most cases, VIDIZMO does not use color as the sole 
representation of information. 
 
 However, a few exceptions include: 

• Using greyed out color to show disabled fields. 
However, it allows assistive technologies to 
convey that information 

• Similarly, while playing back a video, there are 
certain controls like ‘view annotation’ which are 
greyed out in order to indicate their 
inapplicability 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.2 (Web)

• 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 

Web: 
For audio files that automatically play on page-load in 
VIDIZMO, there are keyboard controls available to 
pause/stop the audio as well as control for volume. 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.1.1 (Web)

• 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Partially Supports 

Web:  
Most controls within the application are operable via 
Keyboard. 

However, a few exceptions include: 

• In VIDIZMO, the functionality to rearrange
questions within a Quiz or Survey is solely a
drag-and-drop functionality which cannot be
controlled via Keyboard. Similarly, the ability to
add a new Page in a Quiz as well as adding a
new question to the Quiz is not supported via
Keyboard

• When you launch comments or text overlays
within the video player, then the ability to

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
add/view text overlays or comments is not 
keyboard supported 

• In certain places within VIDIZMO application, 
there are WYSIWYG editors used – such as while 
adding rich HTML description to your content or 
customizing the header of the portal. The ability 
to detect and use the editor options are only 
possible with advanced screen reader software

• The ability to preview media within VIDIZMO 
Portal can only be availed using a pointing 
device by clicking on an eye-icon

• In VIDIZMO Portal, some options are only 
activated by using the Enter key, where they 
should have been enabled using Space bar key 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.1.2 (Web)

• 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.1.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

Support 
Web: 
VIDIZMO Applications do not have any Keyboard Traps 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.1.4 (Web)

• 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Support 

Web:  
Single character key shortcuts exist in VIDIZMO Playback 
Pages and can only be activated when player is focused. 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.2.1 (Web)

• 10.2.2.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO does not have any content by default that is 
time limited. 

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

Supports 

Web:  
VIDIZMO does not include any moving, blinking, 
scrolling, or auto-updating information. 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#character-key-shortcuts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 9.2.2.2 (Web)

• 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.3.1 (Web)

• 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 

Web:  
VIDIZMO by default does not contain any content that 
flashes. 

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.1 (Web)

• 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) – Does not apply

Does Not Support 
Web:  
VIDIZMO portals do not have any link on page headers 
which take user directly on to the main content. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

• 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.2 (Web)

• 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply

• 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO provides informative titles for its pages. 

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.3 (Web)

• 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software)

Partially Supports 

Web:  
Most VIDIZMO elements and controls are navigated 
sequentially, and controls receive keyboard focus in a 
meaningful order that corresponds to the order in 
which they are presented visually.  

However, a few exceptions include: 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

• Focus is not maintained within the Calendar 
widget in VIDIZMO application
 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.4 (Web)

• 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Partially Supports 

Web: 
Almost all links in VIDIZMO help users understand the 
purpose of each link so they can decide whether they 
want to follow the link  

However, a few exceptions include: 

• Links to help articles do not indicate the article
names or if this click will take them out from the 
VIDIZMO App and open the browser window.

• A set of VIDIZMO Media Manager links that
expose more options offers only link text of
three vertical dots “⋮”

• In HTML editors more options are represented
by “...".

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.5.1 (Web)

• 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

Supports 

Web:  
The VIDIZMO does not use pointers or 
gestures alone to perform any functionality or activate 
any controls. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-gestures
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.5.2 (Web)

• 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports 
Web: 
In VIDIZMO Portals pointer inputs are reversable. 

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.5.3 (Web)

• 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.5.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Partially Supports 

Web: 
Where accessible names and visual labels are applicable 
on controls, VIDIZMO components provide accessible 
names that correspond to the components’ visual 
labels. 

However, a few exceptions include: 

• Language selection button on Home Page, for
Anonymous user, does not indicate that text.

• Upload Media button does not indicate that
text.

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.5.4 (Web)

• 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software)

Not Applicable 

Web: VIDIZMO does not include content and/or 
functionality that require motion actuation. 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-cancellation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#label-in-name
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#motion-actuation


Page 15 of 32 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.1.1 (Web)

• 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

 Supports 

Web: Currently VIDIZMO supports all major languages. 
Almost all default application text translates with 
language change. 

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.2.1 (Web)

• 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

Supports 

Web: In all cases, VIDIZMO Portals do not initiate 
change of context when a component receives focus. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-doc-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 602.3 (Support Docs)

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.2.2 (Web)

• 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

      Supports 

Web: VIDIZMO Portals do not initiate change of context 
upon changing the settings of almost any user interface 
component. 

3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only) Supports 
Web: All Pages in VIDIZMO Portal visual position of a 
help mechanism is consistent across pages. 

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.3.1 (Web)

• 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

Supports 

Web: All forms in VIDIZMO Portals clearly indicate 
errors. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#consistent-help
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-identified
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 602.3 (Support Docs)

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.3.2 (Web)

• 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Partially Supports 

Web: In most cases, forms within VIDIZMO Portals 
provide labels or instructions when content requires 
user input. 

However, a few exceptions include: 

• A form in Portal Setting > Branding > Navigation 
Menu does not have a Placeholder to clearly
indicate the required URL format

• In Control Panel > Trusted Domains no URL
format has been provided

• In Limited Share modal, the date fields do not
indicate the required format.

3.3.9 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only) 
Supports 

Web: All forms in VIDIZMO Portals In VIDIZMO portal 

previously provided information auto-populated. 

However, tick a checkbox to populate inputs with the 

same values as previously entered does not apply. 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.4.1.1 (Web)

• 10.4.1.1 (Non-web document)

• 11.4.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.4.1.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

Supports 

Web: VIDIZMO uses intelligent compilation technique 
which ensures markup language elements have 
complete start and end tags, elements are nested 
according to their specifications, elements do not 
contain duplicate attributes and IDs are unique. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-cues
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#redundant-entry
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-parses
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.4.1.2 (Web)

• 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document)

• 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Not required

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

  Supports 

Web: VIDIZMO supports name, role and/or value 
parameters in most cases. 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

Supports 
Web: 
VIDIZMO does not have any live audio or video file in 
the application 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-rsv
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 9.1.2.4 (Web)

• 10.1.2.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.2.4 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.2.5 (Web)

• 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.2.5 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO does not contain any prerecorded Audio files 
in the application 

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.3.4 (Web)

• 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO content does not restrict its view and 
operation to a single display orientation 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#orientation
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.3.5 (Web)

• 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Partially Supports 
Web: 
In VIDIZMO application, the purpose of most user input 
controls are programmatically determinable. 

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.3 (Web)

• 10.1.4.3 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.3 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.3 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Partially Support 
Web:  
VIDIZMO Portals has text with sufficient contrast so the 
reader with the low vision can read. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) Supports Web: 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-input-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale


Page 21 of 32 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.4 (Web)

• 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.4.2 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

VIDIZMO allows text to be resized for magnification 
without loss of content or functionality. 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.5 (Web)

• 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 
Web: 
VIDIZMO does not have any images of text other than 
logos, which are exempted from the criterion. 

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.10 (Web)

Supports 

Web: 
VIDIZMO Content can be presented without loss of 
information or functionality, and without requiring 
scrolling in two dimensions.  

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#reflow
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.10 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.11 (Web)

• 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.11 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Partially Supports 

Web:  
VIDIZMO does not maintain the recommended contrast 
on default grey background, but using customizable 
branding options, a white background can be used to 
comply with the 3:1 ration. 

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.12 (Web)

• 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Supports 

Web:  
VIDIZMO follows the recommended Text Spacing 
Guidelines. 

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 

Supports Web: 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#non-text-contrast
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#text-spacing
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#content-on-hover-or-focus


Page 23 of 32 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.1.4.13 (Web)

• 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document)

• 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

VIDIZMO complies with the recommendations regarding 
the additional content shown on hover or focus. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.5 (Web)

• 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply

• 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply

• 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs

Supports 

Web:  
VIDIZMO provides various ways of resulting in a page, 
except for the situations where the resulting page is the 
consequence of a series of user actions. 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.6 (Web)

• 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document)

• 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.2.4.6 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

Supports 
Web:  
VIDIZMO contains descriptive headings and labels which 
help users understand the context of the web page. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.2.4.7 (Web) 

• 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document) 

• 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) 

• 11.2.4.7 (Closed Software) 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 

Web:  
VIDIZMO includes focus on all controls and user input 
fields to allow them to determine the component on 
which keyboard operations will interact at any point in 
time. 

2.4.11 Focus Appearance (Level AA 2.2 only) 

 
Supports 

Web: In VIDIZMO Portals user interface component 

receives keyboard focus, the component focus cover in 

all the pages. 

2.4.12 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only) 
 Supports 

Web: In VIDIZMO Portals the component not entirely 

hidden in all pages. 

2.5.7 Dragging Movements (Level AA 2.2 only) 

 
Partially Supports 

Web: In VIDIZMO Portals user interface components are 

moveable through keyboard.  

However, a few exceptions include: 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#focus-appearance
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#focus-not-obscured-minimum
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#dragging-movements
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

A sortable list of elements, after tapping or clicking on a 

list element, not provide adjacent controls for moving 

the element up or down in the list by simply tapping or 

clicking on those controls. 

2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only) 
 Supports 

Web: In VIDIZMO Portals components using larger size 

to help many people to use the targets more easily. 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.1.2 (Web) 

• 10.3.1.2 (Non-web document) 

• 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 

• 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports 

Web: 
VIDIZMO uses HTML 5 language markup for the 
elements accessible directly by commonly available 
assistive technology. Cultures are associated with every 
passage or phrase to help system identify its correct 
pronunciation. The language of each web page can be 
programmatically determined. 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.2.3 (Web) 

• 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 

• 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 

• 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

Supports 
Web: 
Navigation mechanisms remain consistent 
across the site. 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#target-size-minimum
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.2.4 (Web) 

• 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 

• 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 

• 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 

Supports 
Web: 
Components and user interface controls are identified 
consistently for the same functionality across the site. 

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.3.3 (Web) 

• 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document) 

• 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 

• 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) 

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 
Revised Section 508 

Supports 

Web: 
Whenever an error is automatically detected within 
form, the resulting error message provides suggestions 
for correction. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.3.3.4 (Web)

• 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document)

• 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software)

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product) Docs

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 

• 501 (Web)(Software)

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 602.3 (Support Docs)

Supports 
Web: 
VIDIZMO does not contain forms that cause legal 
commitments or financial Transactions.  

3.3.7 Accessible Authentication (Level AA 2.2 only) 
Not Applicable Web: VIDIZMO does not include cognitive function test. 

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only) 
Also applies to: 
EN 301 549 Criteria 

• 9.4.1.3 (Web)

• 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document)

• 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software)

• 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)

• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)

• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 

Does not Support 

Web: 
Messages on VIDIZMO cannot be exposed to assistive 
technology like screen readers so that they are 
announced automatically as soon as they appear. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG22/#accessible-authentication
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#status-messages
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Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA
Notes: VIDIZMO has not been evaluated for WCAG 2.x Level AAA conformance.

Revised Section 508 Report 

Notes: 

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC) 
Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

302.1 Without Vision Partially Supports 

VIDIZMO partially supports the use of the application 
by people without vision. 

A few exceptions include: 

• As described in 1.1.1 Non-text Content, some
non-textual elements do not provide text
alternatives.

• As described in 1.3.1 Info and Relationships,
not all elements have accessible names or are
programmatically determinable.

• As described in 1.4.1 Use of Color, a disabled
button is indicated by the use of grey color,
but this is not conveyed textually.

• As described in 2.1.1 Keyboard, most controls
and functions in the application do not fully
support keyboard accessibility.

• As described in 2.4.3 Focus Order, several
options in VIDIZMO are not activated in

https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines#302-functional-performance-criteria
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.1
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

expected tab order. However, the order in 
those regards does not hinder operability. 

• As described in 2.4.4 Link Purpose, not all 
links in the application explicitly inform their 
purpose to the user agents for assistive 
technology. 

302.2 With Limited Vision Partially Supports 

VIDIZMO partially supports the use of the application 
by people with limited vision 
 
A few exceptions include: 

• As described in 1.1.1 Non-text Content, some 
non-textual elements do not provide text 
alternatives. 

• As described in 1.4.1 Use of Color, a disabled 
button is indicated by the use of grey color, 
but this is not conveyed textually. 

• As described in 1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum), 
VIDIZMO does not maintain a minimum 
contrast level in most elements. 

• As described in 1.4.11 Non-text Contrast, 
VIDIZMO does not fully support the 
recommended contrast ratio in its default 
theme.  

302.3 Without Perception of Color Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given for the 

following reason: 

• As described in 1.4.1 Use of Color, a few 

controls have been grayed out to show 

disabled fields. 

302.4 Without Hearing Supports VIDIZMO does not require the use of hearing. 

https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.2
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.3
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.4
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

302.5 With Limited Hearing Supports VIDIZMO does not require the use of hearing. 

302.6 Without Speech Supports VIDIZMO does not require speech input or control. 

302.7 With Limited Manipulation 
Partially Supports 
 

Web: 

Users with limited manipulation who use keyboard 

navigation, speech recognition, or switch control 

software will have difficulty navigating and operating 

some controls in VIDIZMO. 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given for the 
following reason: 

• As described in 2.1.1 Keyboard, a significant 
number of active elements and components 
are not keyboard accessible. 

• As described in 2.4.3 Focus Order, some 
problems occur that are related to focus 
management in calendar and refresh button. 

• As described in 3.2.2 On Input, while creating 
playlist/collection focus can be lost without 
retaining the settings. 

302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength Supports 

VIDIZMO does not require fine motor controls. 

VIDIZMO also supports large screen touch displays 

that do not require fine motor controls. 

302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities Partially Supports 

A rating of Partially Supports has been given for the 

following reason: 

• As described in 2.4.4 Link Purpose, a few 

issues occur in which links provide no 

accessible names or inadequate names. 

https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.5
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.6
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.7
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.8
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#302.9
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Chapter 4: Hardware 

Notes: VIDIZMO Video Platform is a web application and is not subject to the requirements under this section. 

Chapter 5: Software 

Notes: VIDIZMO Video Platform is a web application and is not subject to the requirements under this section. 

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

601.1 Scope Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

602 Support Documentation Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features Supports 

VIDIZMO provides electronic versions of 
all product support documentation related 
to its various products. End-users with 
disabilities can request additional product 
support documentation by opening a new 
case at https://help.vidizmo.com  

602.3 Electronic Support Documentation See WCAG 2.x section See information in WCAG 2.x section 

602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation 

End-users with disabilities can request 
additional product support documentation 
by opening a new case at 
https://help.vidizmo.com  

603 Support Services Heading cell – no response required Heading cell – no response required 

603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features Supports 

VIDIZMO provides electronic versions of 
all product support documentation related 
to product accessibility. Users with 
disabilities can request additional product 
support documentation by opening a new 
case at https://help.vidizmo.com  

https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines#401-general
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines#501-general
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines#601-general
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#601.1
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines#602-support-documentation
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#602.2
https://help.vidizmo.com/
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#602.3
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#602.4
https://help.vidizmo.com/
https://www.access-board.gov/guidelines-and-standards/communications-and-it/about-the-ict-refresh/final-rule/text-of-the-standards-and-guidelines#603-support-services
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#603.2
https://help.vidizmo.com/
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs Supports 

Support service related to VIDIZMO 
Products can be found at our help website. 
Currently, telephone communication 
provision does not support TTY or relay 
services. Users with disabilities can open 
support request directly at 
https://help.vidizmo.com  

https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#603.3
https://help.vidizmo.com/



